

11th. Sec. 22, line 2. Insert the word "the" before the word "decision."

12th. Sec. 25. At the end of the Section add the words, "for the term of six years."

13th. Sec. 28, line 6. After the word "and," insert the word "except;" line 7, after the word "and," insert the word "in;" line 10, before the words "City Court," insert the word "Baltimore."

14th. Sec. 29, line 4. Add the letter "s" to the word "application."

15th. Sec. 36, line 4. After the word "Baltimore," insert the word "city."

16th. Sec. 37, line 9. Strike out the words, "the amount hereinbefore provided," and insert, "thirty-five hundred dollars a year;" same line strike out the word "quarterly," and insert the word "only;" at the end of the Section add the words, "and the provisions of this Article in relation to the appointment of deputies by the Clerks of the Circuit Courts in the counties, shall apply to the Clerks of the Courts in Baltimore city."

17th. Sec. 39, line 14. After the word "reapportion," insert the words, "change or enlarge;" same line, strike out the word "among," and insert the word "of;" line 17, after the word "Baltimore," when it first occurs, insert the word "city."

18th. Sec. 41, line 9. Insert letter "s," after the word "Judge."

Respectfully submitted,

J. F. LEE,

*Chairman.*

Which was adopted.

Mr. Watkins, of Montgomery, moved to open the Report to enable him to submit the following amendment to Section 24, line 2:

Strike out the words, "seven hundred and fifty," and insert the words, "two hundred."

The question recurring upon sustaining the motion,

Mr. Watkins demanded the yeas and nays.

The demand being sustained,

The yeas and nays were called and appeared as follows: